JRIGINAL

Doc 1 Filed 11/19/09 Entered 11/19/09 15:54:54 Case 6:09-bk-38084-TD Desc Page 1 of 9 Main Document Form B1 (Official Form 1) - (Rev. 1/08) 2008 USBC, Central District of California **UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT** Voluntary Petition CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle): Rivera, Maria C. All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, ano trade names): (include married, maiden, and trade names): Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all): 1982 RD (if more than one, state all): Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 7759 California Avenue Riverside, CA ZIP CODE 92504-2508 ZIP CODE County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Riverside Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address): Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address): ZIP CODE ZIP CODE Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above): 7759 California Avenue, Riverside, CA ZIP CODE Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) Nature of Business Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which (Check one box.) (Check one box.) the Petition is Filed (Check one box) XX Individual (includes Joint Debtors) Health Care Business Chapter 11 See Exhibit D on page 2 of this firm Single Asset Real Estate as defined in 11 Chapter 7 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) U.S.C. § 101 (51B) Chapter 9 ☐ Chapter 12 of a Foreign Main Proceeding Partnership Railmad ☐ Chapter 13 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition Other (if debtor is not one of the Stockbroker of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding above entities, check this box and Commodity Broker state type of entity below) X XOther Clearing Bank Nature of Debts (Check one box.) Den<u>tist</u> Debts are primarily business debts. Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in Tax-Exempt Entity 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an individual (Check one box, if applicable) primarily for a personal, family, or house-hold purpose. Debtor is a tax-exempt organization under Title 26 of the United States Code (the Internal Revenue Code.) Filing Fee (Check one box) Chapter 11 Debtors: Check one box:
Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). XX Full Filing Fee attached Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51D). Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,190,000. Filing Fee waiver requested (Applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B Check all applicable boxes: A plan is being filed with this petition Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b) Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE FOR Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors COURT USE ONLY Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors **Estimated Number of Creditors** 25,001-50,001 OVER

50-99 199 999 5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 100,000 XX **Estimated Assets** \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000,001 to \$10,000,001 to \$50,000,001 to \$100,000,001 \$500,000,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$10 million \$50 million \$100 million to \$500 million to \$1 billion \$1 billio а ЖX CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT ENTRAL DETRICT OF CALIFORNIA Estimated Liabilities Deputy Clerk \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000,001 to \$10,000,001 \$50,000,001 to \$100,000,001 \$500,000,001 More that \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$100 million to \$500 million \$1 billion to \$1 billion ďίΧ

Case 6:09-bk-38084-TD Doc 1 Filed 11/19/09 Entered 11/19/09 15:54:54 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 9

Form B1 (Official Form 1) (Rev. 1/08)		2008 USBC, Central District of Californi
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case.)	Name of Debtor(s):	FORM B1, Page 2 Maria C.
	ast 8 Years (If more than two, attach additi	
Location Not Debtor, but Debtor's Princi-	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Where Filed: pal; San Bernardino County	Do Not Recall	1996
Location Where Filed: Riverside, CA	Case Number: 6:09-bk-22060	Date Filed: 2009
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partn	ver or Affiliate of this Debtor (if more than o	one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debtor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:	Relationship:	Judge:
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)	I, the attorney for the petitioner na informed the petitioner that [he or she 11, United States Code, and have ex	Exhibit B debtor is an individual whose debts marily consumer debts.) uned in the foregoing petition, declare that I have e] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title uplained the relief available under each such chapter. the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s	s) Date
Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Pes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	complete and attach a separate Exhi Exhibit D completed and signed petition. If this is a joint petition:	Exhibit D Il debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must ibit D.) by the debtor is attached and made a part of this ned by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of
	this petition. egarding the Debtor - Venue k any applicable box)	To by the joint debter to attack the and made a part of
XX Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal pla of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any	ace of business, or principal assets in this	s District for 180 days immediately preceding the date
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general	al partner, or partnership pending in this	District.
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defenda parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District	ant in an action or proceeding [in a feder	the United States in this District, or has no principal ral or state court] in this District, or the interests of the
	Resides as a Tenant of Residential Pr all applicable boxes.	roperty
☐ Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of d	debtor's residence. (If box checked, cor	mplete the following.)
ī	(Name of landlord that obtained judgme	ent)
i	(Address of landlord)	
 Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there a default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment 		
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the of the petition.	court of any rent that would becom	e due during the 30-day period after the filing
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this ce	ertification (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).	

TOTAL DE (Official FORTILE) (New, 1906)	2008 USBC, Central District of Californ
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): FORM B1, Page Rivera, Maria C.
<u> </u>	ignatures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to fill under chapter 7]. I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition]. I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X. Signature of Debtor MARIA C. RIVERA X. Signature of Joint Debtor Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) November , 2009	t declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign main proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies
Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Signature of propagate Descor(s) JEFF ET S. BENICE Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Law Offices of Jeffrey S. Benice Firm Name 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 1300 Address Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (714) 641–3600 Telephone Number 11-1-09 Bar Number 11-1-09 Bar Number *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) i am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) i prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	1
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X Signature of Authorized Individual Printed Name of Authorized Individual Title of Authorized Individual Date	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual. If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Case 6:09-bk-38084-TD Doc 1 Filed 11/19/09 Entered 11/19/09 15:54:54 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 9

STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULE 1015-2 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1,	A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, his/her spouse, an affiliate of the debtor, any copartnership or joint venture of which debtor is or formerly was a general or limited partner, or member, or any corporation of which the debtor is a director, officer, or person in control, as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such of prior proceeding, date filed, nature thereof, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)
	Stratum Enterprises, Inc. Case No. 6:09-bk-22060; single real estate asset
	located at 7759 California Ave., Riverside, CA 92504 APN No. 227 100-020-4
2.	*Dismissed October 17, 2009. (If petitioner is a partnership or joint venture) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor or an affiliate of the debtor, or a general partner in the debtor, a relative of the general partner, general partner of, or person in control of the debtor, partnership in which the debtor is a general partner, general partner of the debtor, or person in control of the debtor as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of the proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)
3.	(If petitioner is a corporation) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries, a director of the debtor, an officer of the debtor, a person in control of the debtor, a partnership in which the debtor is general partner, a general partner of the debtor, a relative of the general partner, director, officer, or person in control of the debtor, or any persons, firms or corporations owning 20% or more of its voting stock as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)
4.	(If petitioner is an individual) A petition under the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978, including amendments thereof, has been filed by or against the debtor within the last 180 days: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)
l de	eclare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.
Exe	ecuted at Costa Mesa , California.
Dat	ted November 19, 2009 Joint Debtor Joint Debtor

-		J
<	1	
	_	
_	_	_
_	_	,
	Y	•
)

Case 6:09-bk-38084-TD Form B4 (Official Form 4) - (12/07)	Doc 1 Filed 11/19 Main Document	9/09 Entered 1 Page 5 of 9	1/19/09 15:54:54 2007 USBC, Central D	
	UNITED STATES BANK CENTRAL DISTRICT (
Inre Maria C. Rivera		Debtor(s).	CHAPTER: 11	

Form 4. LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, govern-ment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Barbara Jean Ev	vilsizer			
5009 96th Stree Bradenton, FL 3	et East			
NoteWorld Servi	cing Center			
2700 North Cent Phoenix, AZ 850	ral Avenue Suite 40 004			
	y Tax Collector	*****		
Box 12005 Riverside, CA 9	2502-2205			
Standard Trust	Deed Service Company			
2600 Stanwell I Concord, CA 945				
		Date:	November 19, 200	9
			Quein	C. du
			Deb MARIA C. RIVERA	tor

[Declaration as in Form 2]

Form B	4 (Official Form 4) - (12/07)		2007 USBC, Central District of California
		UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
In re	Maria C. Rivera	Debtor(s).	CHAPTER: 11 CASE NO.:

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS (Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, govern-ment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Von Fourier - L	T			
Key Equipment I				
	sso & Heald, LLP			
	Blvd., 12th Floor			
Encino, CA 9143	36-2829			
Marlin Lessing				
P.O. Box 13604				
Philadelphia, F	A 19101-3604			
				
Sterling Nation	al Bank			
500 Seventh Ave	nue			
New York, NY 10	018-4502			
	rvices, Inc.			
c/o Euler Herme	S			
600 South 7th S	treet			
Louisville, KY	40201-1672			
			Company of the section of the sectio	

MASTER MAILING LIST

Verification of Creditor Mailing List - (Rev. 10/05)	2003 USBC, Central District of Califor
MASTER MAILI Verification Pursuant to Local B Name Maria C. Rivera	
Name Maria C. Rivera	
Address 7759 California Ave. Riverside, CA 92504	
Telephone (951) 544-8891	
Attorney for Debtor(s) Debtor in Pro Per	
UNITED STATES BANKI CENTRAL DISTRICT O	
List all names including trade names used by Debtor(s) within last 8 years):	Case No.:
Maria C. Rivera, D.D.S.	Chapter:
VERIFICATION OF CREDIT	OR MAILING LIST
VERTION OF GREEK	OK MAILING LIGT
The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do h	nereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attact
Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of 2 sheet(s) is compursuant to Local Rule 1007-2(d) and I/we assume all responsibility	
	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{a}}$
Date: November 19, 2009	MARIA C. RIVERA
Debitor 1	MARIA C. RIVERA
Attorney (if applie be) DEFREY S RENTCE Joint Debt	or

Maria C. Rivera 7759 California Avenue Riverside, CA 92504-2508+

Jeffrey S. Benice, Esq. Law Offices of Jeffrey S. Benice 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 1300 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Barbara Jean Evilsizer 5009 96th Street East Bradenton, FL 34211

Note World Servicing Center 2700 North Central Avenue Suite 40 Phoenix, AZ 85004

Riverside County Tax Collector Box 12005 Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Standard Trust Deed Service Company 2600 Stanwell Drive Suite 200 Concord, CA 94520

Key Equipment Finance, Inc. C/o Hemar, Rousso & Heald, LLP 15910 Ventura Blvd., 12th Floor Encino, CA 91436-2829

Marlin Leasing P.O. Box 13604 Philadelphia, PA 19101-3604

Sterling National Bank 500 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10018-4502

ADT Security Services, Inc. C/o Euler Hermes 600 South 7th Street Louisville, KY 40201-1672